Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B12
MD_B14
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO06
MD_DO08
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_EO05
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F04
MD_F06
MD_G02
MD_G06
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO5
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_P02
MD_P03
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_Q02
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_R04
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_Z02

0020
0010
0040
0050
0010
0020
0010
0011
0030
0020
0040
0030
0010
0022
0030
0010
0290
0030
0090
0068
0050
0136
0005
0120
0185
0380
0632
0090
0020
0010
0070
0050
0080
0050
0011
0030
0010
0010
0010
0080
0040
0010
0050
0110
0110

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

58502950 LEXION 570 TERRA-TRAC
4238 Danish Agro Machinery Mgrkgv - Danmark

AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed

Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M

HD Front feeder housing

Without dust extraction

Without AUTO PILOT

Cutterbar brake

Threshing concave, universal wire

Drum drive variator

ROTO PLUS variator drive

In cab control for RotoPlus concaves

Cleaning, standard

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
Chaff blower for Power Spreader

GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 10,500 litres

Clean Grain Elevator Std.

Grain tank unloading tube XXL

SPECIAL CUT II straw chopper with radial spreader/ chaff
Drive for chaff spreader

TA hydro. MTS

Auxiliary wheels for crawler track unit

TERRA TRAC system - 635 mm

Steering axle, rigid (2.77 m)

Steering axle tyres 600/55-26.5 12PR IMP, 10-hole
C13 EWG313kW/ECE290kW E Without air compressor
Fuel consumption measurement

Fuel pre-filter

Air cleaner, standard

A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
Work lights

PC.MCIA card reader (cards/office reader not included)
Printer for CEBIS

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 2 units

Additional equipment oversize

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher 6kg DK

Shipping method rail

Check group cutterbar 7,50m

Side1/2



Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58502950 LEXION 570 TERRA-TRAC
Serviceveerksted: 4238 Danish Agro Machinery Mgrkgv - Danmark
Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
07990700 CAT-MOTOR C13 1900 RPM LGK13581
07709092 VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO 0770909.2-00800
07719910 HYDRAULIC PUMP N085007760
07851350 HYBRID UNIT W/A 00000033
07691001 STEERING AXLE 0769100.1-02358
05474892 MULTIFUNCT.LEVER 05474892-P50070
00160494 MONITOR 00160494-P50049
05473061 STEERING COLUMN 081153

07644332 TRIEBACHSE MO 0764433.2-0170
07719160 HYDRAULIC MOTOR N084904306
06676420 V-BELT PULLEY 0

05473990 KABINE MO 05473990-09776
07300394 SPREUWURFGEBLAESE MZ 07300394-00195
07831633 STROHHAECKSLER MZ 0740982.6-01108
FA-CODEO4 SPEED CODE 25 B31456
FA-CODEO2 FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE 44E2D2

Side 2/2



