

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58502950 LEXION 570 TERRA-TRAC
Serviceværksted: 4238 Danish Agro Machinery Mørkøv - Danmark

Udstyr:

MD_B04	0020	AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0040	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M
MD_B10	0050	HD Front feeder housing
MD_B12	0010	Without dust extraction
MD_B14	0020	Without AUTO PILOT
MD_B16	0010	Cutterbar brake
MD_C02	0011	Threshing concave, universal wire
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D06	0020	ROTO PLUS variator drive
MD_D08	0040	In cab control for RotoPlus concaves
MD_E04	0030	Cleaning, standard
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E05	0022	Chaff blower for Power Spreader
MD_E10	0030	GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0290	Grain tank 10,500 litres
MD_F04	0030	Clean Grain Elevator Std.
MD_F06	0090	Grain tank unloading tube XXL
MD_G02	0068	SPECIAL CUT II straw chopper with radial spreader/ chaff
MD_G06	0050	Drive for chaff spreader
MD_N02	0136	TA hydro. MTS
MD_N04	0005	Auxiliary wheels for crawler track unit
MD_N05	0120	TERRA TRAC system - 635 mm
MD_N08	0185	Steering axle, rigid (2.77 m)
MD_N10	0380	Steering axle tyres 600/55-26.5 12PR IMP, 10-hole
MD_P02	0632	C13 EWG313kW/ECE290kW E Without air compressor
MD_P03	0090	Fuel consumption measurement
MD_P06	0020	Fuel pre-filter
MD_P12	0010	Air cleaner, standard
MD_Q02	0070	A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
MD_Q03	0050	Work lights
MD_Q06	0080	PC.MCIA card reader (cards/office reader not included)
MD_Q07	0050	Printer for CEBIS
MD_Q08	0011	QUANTIMETER yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0010	Rotating beacons, 2 units
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents
MD_S07	0050	Fire extinguisher 6kg DK
MD_T02	0110	Shipping method rail
MD_Z02	0110	Check group cutterbar 7,50m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: 58502950 LEXION 570 TERRA-TRAC
Serviceværksted: 4238 Danish Agro Machinery Mørkøv - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
07990700	CAT-MOTOR C13 1900 RPM	LGK13581
07709092	VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO	0770909.2-00800
07719910	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N085007760
07851350	HYBRID UNIT W/A	00000033
07691001	STEERING AXLE	0769100.1-02358
05474892	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	05474892-P50070
00160494	MONITOR	00160494-P50049
05473061	STEERING COLUMN	081153
07644332	TRIEBACHSE MO	0764433.2-0170
07719160	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N084904306
06676420	V-BELT PULLEY	0
05473990	KABINE MO	05473990-09776
07300394	SPREUWURFGEBLAESE MZ	07300394-00195
07831633	STROHHAECKSLER MZ	0740982.6-01108
FA-CODE04	SPEED CODE 25	B31456
FA-CODE02	FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE	44E2D2